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KNZB 
ZATERDAG 22 NOVEMBER 1986, 10.30 uur 

1. 100 m. vrije slag dames 

N.R . Annemarie Verstappen 54.30 I N.A.R. Annemarie Verstappen 55.9 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. Margriet van Staveren 
3 . Laura Leideritz 
4. Anneke de Jong 

SERIE 2 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Brigitte v.d . Lans 
Karin Brienesse 
I llse Oegema 
Diana v.d. Plaats 

SERIE 3 

l. 
2. 
3 . 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Saskia v.d. Kolk 
Ingrid Baars 
Annemarie Verstappen 
Marianne Muis 
Jolanda de Rover 
Mildred Muis 

2. 100 m. vrije slag heren 

Vereniging 

De Steur 
D.W . K. 
D.Z.P.C . 

H.P.C. 
Orca 
Dedemsvaart AC 
Zwemlust/den Hommel 

Z.P.A. 
De Dolfijn 
Die Heygrave 
Dedemsvaart AC 
De Dolfijn 
Dedemsvaart AC 

Startnr. 

70-231 
66-541 
68-398 

68-462 
69-377 
67-026 
71-354 

67-453 
69-347 
65-184 
68-119 
63-340 
68-120 

N.R. Hans Kroes 49 . 45 I N.A.R. Hans Kroes 51.20 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

John Machielsen 
Marco Boererna 
Vincent Bekhuis 
Henk Tempelman 
Leon Verhage 

SERIE 2 

1. 
2 . 
3. 
4. 
5 . 
6 . 

Peter de Rover 
Patriek Dybiona 
Hans Kroes 
Erik Ran 
Edsard Schlingemann 
Ardy Zandbergen 

Vereniging 

Daphnia 
Zeemacht 
Z.P.A. 
Z.P.A. 
Luctor et Emergo 

De Dolfijn 
A.Z.P.C. 
H.P.C. 
Zian/Vitesse 
Zevenhuizen 
D.W.K . 

Startnr. 

68-217 
68-413 
68-199 
68-agv 
64-214 

67-344 
63-431 
65-264 
67-474 
66-465 
65-192 

50 m. 

27 . 86 
27.42 
28.99 

28.50 
27.96 
28.37 
27.32 

28.16 
27.92 
26.63 · 
27.73 
28.02 
27 . 65 

26.41 
25.96 
25.86 
26.30 
25.94 

25.60 
24.90 
24.99 
24 . 99 
24.75 
25,83 

100 m. 

58 . 88 
57.40 V 
59.11 

58.2 
56 .46 · I I 
58.24 
56.55 1/ rri 

58.21 
57.96 
55.18 . I 
57,45 
57.41 VI 
56.86 IV 

54.66 
53.20 V 
53,90 
53.9 
53.81 

53.56 VI 
51.29 · II 
51.21 . I 
51.35 · Irr 
51.55 · IV 
54.00 
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3. 800 m. vrije slag dames 

N.R. Jolande v.d. Meer 8.29.75 1 N.A.R. Reggie de Jong 8.38.8 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

1. 
2 . 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Desirée de Bruijn 
Sandra van Baarle 
Kirsten Silvester 
Yvette Vester 
Journalda Lak 
Janine Kranenburg 

SERIE 2 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 . 

Joan Eekhof 
Alexandra Worm 
Ingrid Moers 
Daphne Demuth 
Baukje Wiersma 

Vereniging 

w.v.z. 
D.Z.V.-Martens 
A.Z.P.C. 
A.Z.P.C. 
Rapido '82 
Hoorn 

Zian/Vitesse 
H.P.C. 
M.Z.P.C . 
K.N.Z.B. 
Orca 

4 . 1500 m. vrije slag heren 

Startnr. 

71-435 
72-359 
71-495 
71-580 
71-181 
71-259 

70-603 
69-402 
67-221 
62-
70-308 

9.21.86 
9.32.74 
9.19.93 
9.12.75 
9.20.84 
9.46.72 

9.49.11 
9.11.62 
9.09 . 59 
8.57.4 
8.52.26 · 

N.R . Arthur de Rouw 15 .24.83 I N.A.R. Arthur de Rouw 15.30.2 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2 . 
3. 
4. 

Hans van Goor 
Erik van Dartel 
Edward Lotterman 

SERIE 2 

1. 
2 . 
3 . 
4. 
5 . 
6 . 

Alain de Kort 
Martin v.d. Spoel 
Arthur de Rouw 
Ronald van Maurik 
Richard Granneman 
Walter de Kruiff 

Vereniging 

Hoorn 
B.Z.V. 
Zwemlust / den Hommel 

H.P.C. 
D.W.K. 
V.Z.C.-Erika 
De Dolfijn 
W.V.H. 
V.Z.C.-Erika 

Startnr . 

70-203 
67-143 
67-350 

69-222 
71-316 
67-628 
66-475 
68-052 
67-248 

17 . 08 . 73 
17 . 14.90 
16.46.90 

17 . 00 . 89 
16 .19.87 
15.25.65 
16 . 14 . 59 
16 . 13 . 30 
16.52.10 
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Desirée de Bruijn 
w.v.z . 
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Sandra v. Baarle 
D.Z.V.-Martens 
72-359 

Kirsten Silvester 
A.Z.P.C. 
71-495 

Yvette Yester 
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Hoorn 
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ZATERDAG 22 NOVEMBER 1986, 15.00 uur 

5. 200 m. vrije slag dames 

N.R. Annemarie Verstappen 1.57.65 I N.A . R . Conny van BentUIII 2.00.91 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr . 

SERIE 1 100 m. 200 m. 

2. Baukje Wiersma Orca 70-308 1. 00.04 2.03.64 III 
3 . Ingrid Moers M.Z.P.C . 67-221 1. 01.50 2.06.40 
4. Marlies van Deursen H. P . C . 70-328 1. 01.39 2.06.89 
5. Saskia v.d. Kolk Z.P.A. 67-453 1. 03.17 2.09.40 

SERIE 2 

2. Diana v.d . Plaats Zwemlust/den Hommel 71-354 59.33 2. 01.69 , I 
3. Jolande v.d . Meer Raket 64-004 1. 00.89 ~.03.71 

4. Illse Oe gem a Dedemsvaart AC 67-026 1. 01.42 2 . 05.95 

5. Karin Brienesse Orca 69-377 1. 00.56 2.03.21 II 

U I T R E I K I N G Z W E M K R 0 N I E K B E K E R S 

6. 100 m. rugslag dames 

N.R. Annemarie Verstappen 1.01 . 6 I N.A.R. Brigitte v.d. Lans 1.03 . 27 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr . 

SERIE 1 50 m. 100 m. 

1. Ellen Elzerman Torpedo-He ba 71-008 32 . 49 1.06 . 67 
2. Marianne Muis Oedemsvaart AC 68-119 31. 01· 1. 03.8 - I 
3. Brigitte v . d. Lans H.P.C . 68-462 31.69 1. 05.10 III 
4. Anneke de Jong D. Z.P.C. 68-398 31.69 1.05.35 
5. Laura Leideritz D.W.K . 66-541 31.41 1. 04.80 . II 

7. 200 m. wisselslag pers. heren 

N.R. Edsard Schlingemann 2.02.95 I N. A.R. Edsard Schlingemann 2 . 07.6 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr. 

SERIE 1 

2. Tie do de Boer D.W.K. 68-349 29.43 2 . 11. 80 II 
3. Edsard Schlingemann Zevenhuizen 66-465 27.71 2.07.69 · I 

4. Guy de Kort H. P.C. 65-098 29 . 65 2.14.37 
5 . Arthur van Strien Raket 63-181 28.52 2.14.21 
6. Rudy Coone Zeemacht 68-100 28.89 2.13.27 III 
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8. 200 m. schoolslag dames 

Baan 

SERIE 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

SERIE 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

9. 

Baan 

SERIE 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

SERIE 

1. 
2. 
3 . . 
4. 
5 . 
6. 

N.R. Petra Hillenius 2.33.1 I N.A.R. Linda Moes 2.33.45 

Naam 

1 

Jacqueline Prins 
Ria Willemse 
Eline Kuiper 
Linda Oegema 

2 

Chantal Soomers 
Linda Moes 
Petra Hillenius 
Marlies van Breen 

100 m. schoolslag 

N.R. Ron Dekker 

Naam 

1 

Gerard Pruysen 
Jurgen Koops 
Pi eter Kerremans 
Ni co Wempe 

2 

Egbert Janssen 

Vereniging 

De Ham 
Zeeschuimers 
H.Z.P.C . 
Dedemsvaart AC 

M.Z. P.C . 
Eemsrobben 
H.P.C. 
A.Z.P.C. 

heren 

1.01.3 I N.A. R . Egbert 

Vereniging 

S.G. Altena 
Orca 
Surena 
Zeeschuimers 

V.Z . C.-Erika 
Antoine van Weerde L.Z. 1886 
Ron Dekker De IJsel 
Frank Vijver Het Y 
Hans Jansen H.P.C . 
Edwin Nollen Breda 

Startnr . 

100 m. 200 m. 
70-439 1.17.13 2.42.44 
64-138 1.16.44 2.37.35 III 
68-197 1.18.07 2.43.21 
69-085 1.19.27 2.43.96 

/ . ':J-'1· S' 3 

70-555 1.19.591 2.42.46 
71-495 3~ . 33 1.15.81 l 2.33.23} I NAR 
68-511 1.16.48 2.35.39 . II 
71-487 1.20. 50 2.47.83 

Janssen 1. 06.1 

Start nr. 
50 m. 100 m. 

68-004 31.78 1.09.13 
63-093 32.01 1. 08.80 VI 
66-024 33.20 1.10 . 27 
69-137 

69-375 31.76 1.08.76 V 
68-286 31.15 1.06. 37 IV 
66-044 NR [28. 4~ (1. 01. 06].! NR 
63-343 30.00 · 1.05.18 · II 
62-657 31.26 1. 05 . 82 · II I 
68-435 32.13 1.08 . 50 SA 
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10. 100 m. vlinderslag dames 

N.R. Annemarie Verstappen 1.00.1 1 N.A.R. Mirjan van Aarsen 1.02.14 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. 
3. 
4. 

Jolanda Oudkerk 
Brigitte v.d. Lans 
Marlies van Deursen 

SERIE 2 

1. 
2 . 
3. 
4 . 
5. 
6. 

Margriet van Staveren 
Ingrid Baars 
Annemarie Verstappen 
Judith Anema 
Natbalie Koekkoek 
Anneke de Jong 

Vereniging 

De Otters 
H.P.C. 
H.P.C. 

De Steur 
De Dolfijn 
Die Heygrave 
A.Z.P.C. 
H.P.C. 
D.Z.P.C. 

11, 200 m. vlinderslag heren 

Ingrid Baars 1.02.1 

Startnr . 

67-345 
68-462 
70-328 

70-231 
69-437 
65-184 
66-491 
72-510 
68-398 

50 m. 100 m. 

29.98 
30.33 
31.30 

1. 03.65 
1. 04.61 
1.07.00 

IV 
VI 

29.38~ 1.03.00 III 
32. 03 1. 06. 36 
28.93 1.01.48 · I 
29. 56 1. 02. 83 · II 
29 . 91 1.03.88 
30.64 1. 04.98 

V 

N.R. Frank Drost 1.58.44 I N.A.R . Frank Drost 2.06.3 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Maurice v.d. Berge 
John Machielsen 
Gérard de Kort 
Benny Mensink 
Harrie Linders 
Marco v . d . Berg 

Vereniging 

ZianiVitesse 
Daphnia 
H.P.C. 
Z.P.A. 
De Dolfijn 
D.S.Z. 

Startnr. 

69-381 
68-217 
63-279 
66-305 
70-318 
69-427 

100 m. 

1.00. 36 
1. 00.64 

59.34 
1.00.42 
1.02.76 
1.02 . 81 

200 m. 

2.11.42 
2. 07.35 I II 
2. 03.84 · I 
2.05.60 II 
2.13.75 
21.3.18 
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12. 400 m. vrije slag heren 

N.R. Frank Drost 3.51.88 I N.A.R. Arthur de Rouw 3.57.7 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. Martin v.d. Spoel 
3. Martijn Tilro 
4. Wander Halderman 

SERIE 2 

2. Richard Granneman 
3. Arthur de Rouw 
4. Ronald van Maurik 
5. Gert-Jan Veenendaal 

Vereniging 

D.W.K. 
A.Z.P.C. 
Zeeschuimers III 

W.V.H. II 
V.Z.C.-Erika I 
De Dolfijn 
Zwemlust/den Hommel 

Startnr. 

100 m. 200 m. 300 ~. 400 ~. 
71-316 59.36 2.03.11 3.07.25 4.10.0 
70-488 58.35 2.04.00 3.09.69 4.14.4 
69-081 57 . 47 1 . 59 . 89 3 . 04 . 02 4 . 08 . 7 

68-052 57.47 1.58. 50 3.01.41 4.02.6 
67-628 56.60 1. 56.39 2.57.61 3.57 .4 " 
66-475 58.62 2.02.37 3.07.59 4.12.7 
70-529 59.11 2.01.51 3.05.48 4.10. 0 

13. 400 m. wisselslag pers. dames 

N.R. Annelies Maas 4.49.42 I N.A.R. Mildred Muis 4.54.14 

Baan Naam Vereniging 

SERIE 1 Startnr. 
1. Hanneke de Jong V.Z.C.-Erika 71-629 1. 08 0 51 2,29.21 3.54.77 5.04.6 
2. Alexandra Worm H.P.C. 69-402 1. 09 0 23 2.26.47 3.54.71 5.04.1 
3. Mildred Muis Dedemsvaart AC 68-120 I 1.06.50 2.24.05 3.46.00 4.51.1 
4. Marianne Muis Dedemsvaart AC 68-119 II 1. 07.84 2.26.38 3.50.64 4.56.2 
5. Linda Oegema Dedemsvaart AC 69-085 III 1.10.60 2.30.72 3,56.89 5.03.7 
6. Daniëlle Veenhuizen Dedemsvaart AC 72-141 1.08.24 2.27.70 3.58.03 5.08.3 

14. 200 m. rugsla~ heren 

N,R. Petro Stalman 2.02.38 I N.A.R. Edsard Schlingemann 2.06.92 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr. 

SERIE 1 100 m. 200 m. 

2~ Tiedo· de Boer D.W.K. 68-349 1.05. 93 2.18.43 
3. Ronald Sloeserwij De Dolfijn 69-648 1.02.50 2.11.25 
4. Jan-Willem v.d.Berg Zeester Nickey Nobel 68-225 1.03.23 2.14.42 

SERIE 2 

2. Peter de Rover De Dolfijn 67-344 1.03 0 74 2.10.60 III 
3. Petro Stalman A.Z.P.C. 65-581 1.02.43 2.07.82 - I 
4. Vincent Bekhuis Z.P.A. 68-199 1.02. 88 2.09.17 -II 
5. Rudy Coone Zeemacht 68-100 1.03. 35 2.11.43 
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ZONDAG 23 NOVEMBER 1986, 13.30 uur 

15. 200 m. vrije slag heren 

N.R. Hans Kroes 1 . 47.31 I N.A.R. Hans Kroes 1.51.2 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr . 

SERIE 1 100 m. 200 m. 

1. Henk Tempelman Z.P.A. 68-agv 59.1 2.00.3 
2. Ronald van Maurik De Dolfijn 66-475 56 . 0 1.56 .3 III 
3. Peter de Rover De Dolfijn 67-344 56 . 4 1.56 .8 
4. Arthur de Rouw V.Z.C.-Erika 67-628 55.9 1. 53.8 II 
5. Erik Ran Zian/Vitesse 67-474 54.6 1. 52. 5 " I 
6. Gert-Jan Veenendaal Zwemlust/den Hommel 70-529 57 .3 1. 56.7 

16. 200 m. rugslag dames 

N.R. Jolanda de Rover 2.11. 60 I N.A.R. Jolanda de Rover 2 . 16.2 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr. 

SERIE 1 

2. Barbar a de Wit Zeeschuimers 72-151 1. 09 . 72 2.22.66 
3. Alexandra Worm H.P . C. 69-402 1.11. 26 2.27.04 
4 . Irene Janssen Zian/Vitesse 70-390 1.11. 51 2.24.8 
5. Ellen Elzerman Torpedo-Heba 71-008 1. 08.43 2.22.69 

SERIE 2 

1. Anneke de Jong D.Z.P.C. 68-398 1.09.14 2.22.50 

2. Daphne Demuth K.N.Z.B. 62- 1. 08.11 2.18.46 III 
3. Jo land a de Rover De Dolfijn 63-340 1.07 . 21 2.15.15 I 
4. Marianne Muis Dedemsvaart AC 68-119 1.07.92 2.18.16 II 

5. Lau ra Leideritz D.W.K. 66-541 1.08.28 2.20.26 
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N.R. Gêrard de Kort 4 ;24.69 I N.A.R. Edsard Schlingemann 4.36.84 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr . 

SERIE 1 100 m. 200 m. 300 m. 400 m. 

2. Rudy Coone Zeemacht 68-100 1.03.47 
3. Benny Mensink Z.P.A. 66-305 1.01.15 

4.47.67 .. 
4.40.22 III 

4. Tiedo de Boer D.W.K. 68-349 1.04 . 99 
5. Harrie Linders De Dolfijn 70-318 1. 04.20 

SERIE 2 

2. Nico Wempe Zeeschuimers 69-137 1. 03.34 
3. Gêrard de Kort H.P.C. 63-279 59.74 
4. Guy de Kort H.P.C. 65-098 1. 03.50 
5. Richard Granneman W. V.H. 68-052 1.02. 74 

18. 100 m. schoolslag dames 

N.R. Petra van Staveren 1.09.88 I N.A.R. Petra van Staveren 1.10.7 

Baan Naam Vereniging 

SERIE 1 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Marlies van Breen 
Ria Willemse 
Marleen Knoester 
Eline Kuiper 
Jacqueline Prins 

SERIE 2 

1. Ariene Knoester 
2. Mildred Muis 
3. Petra Hillenius 
4. Linda Moes 
5. Margriet van Staveren 
6. Chantal Soomers 

A.Z . P . C. 
Zeeschuimers 
De Stormvogel 
H.Z.P.C. 
De Ham 

De Stormvogel 
Dedemsvaart AC 
H.P.C. 
Eemsrobben 
De Steur 
M.Z.P.C. 

Startnr. 

50 m. 
71-487 37.59 
64-138 34.83 
69-282 35.39 
68-197 34.87 
70-439 35.66 

67-283 34.61 
68-120 33.34 \/ 
68-511 34.19 
71-495 [ 33 .12 
70-231 33.62" 
70-555 35 . 49 

4 . 43.87 
4.47.69 

4.39.66 II 
4.35 . 36 I 
4.40.60 
4.45.42 

100 m. 
1.19.~5 

1.12. 98 V 
1.14.23 
1.14. 77 
1.14.85 

1.13.11 VI 
1.11.24 " Il 
1.11.58 III 
1.10. 04 )vi NAR 
1.12. 52 IV 
1.16.18 
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19. 200 m. schoolslag heren 

N.R. Frank Vijver 2.17.04 I N.A.R . Egbert Janssen 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. 
3. 
4. 

Edwin Nollen 
Pieter Kerremans 
Egbert Janssen 

SERIE 2 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Antoine van Weerde 
Ron Dekker 
Frank Vijver 
Hans Jansen 
Patriek Braam 

Vereniging 

Breda 
Surena 
V.Z . C.-Erika 

L.Z. 1886 
De IJsel 
Het Y 
H.P.C. 
De Stormvogel_ 

20. 200 m. vlinderslag dames 

Startnr . 

68-435 
66-024 
69-375 

68-286 
66-044 
63-343 
62-657 
68-323 .. 

I 
3/.ID 

- 9 -

2.24.5 

100 m. 200 m. 

1. 12. 97 2 . 30. 13 
1.12.27 2.32.25 
1.11.38 2.29 . 69 

1.10.33 2.27.31 
1.07.42 2.19.18 II 
1.08.00 2.22 . 60 III 

AA 
1. 06. 15 'f .:.. 16 . 89 " I NR 

1-'-ll·'tl 

N.R . Annemarie Verstappen 2.12.43 1 N. A.R. Mirjan van Aarsen 2.13.68 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5 . 

Amieke de Jong 
Judith Anema 
Jolanda Oudkerk 
Danielle van Lunsen 

21. 100 m. rugslag heren 

Vereniging 

D.Z.P.C. 
A.Z.P.C. 
De Otters 
De Dolfijn 

Startnr . 

68-398 
66-491 
67-345 
70-457 

1.07.84 2.23.14 III 
1. 04.44 2. 18 . 03 II 
1 . 05.05 2.16.11 v i 
1.08.53 2.23 . 41 

N.R. Hans Kroes 56 . 42 1 N.A.R. Edsard Schlingemann 58.1 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. 
3 . 
4. 

Menno Spaargaren 
Ronald Sloeserwij 
Frans Wesseling 

SERIE 2 

2. 
3. 
4 . 
5. 

Arthur van Strien 
Edwin van Houten 
Rudy Coone 
Bram Pronk 

SERIE 3 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4 . 
5. 
6. 

Peter de Rover 
Vincent Bekhuis 
Hans Kroes 
Edsard Schlingemann 
Petro Stalman 
Gert Jan Horsthuis 

Vereniging 

Oceanus 
De Dolfijn 
De Dolfijn 

Raket 
B.Z . P.C . 
Zeemacht 
Zeemacht 

De Dolfijn 
Z.P .A. 
H.P.C. 
Zevenhuizen 
A.Z.P.C . 
S.G.G. 

Startnr . 

64-103 
69-648 
64-543 

63-181 
65-328 
68-100 
67-458 

67-344 
68-199 
65-264 
66-465 
65-581 
68-463 

Rectificatie nr. 17 Gérard de Kort HPC 4.35.36 I 

50 m. 100 m. 

29.59 1.01.39 
29 . 91 1.01.34 
29.47 1.02.25 

28.97 1.00.94 
29.58 1.01 . 40 
29.34 1.00.81 
30.01 1.01.58 

29.29 1.01.14 
28.74 59 . 51 
28.25 58 .89 II 
27.62 57 . 97 I 
28.35 59.37 
28.34 59 . 32 III 
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22. 400 m. vrije slag dames 

N. R. Enith Brigitha 4.09.31 I N.A.R. Reggie de Jong 4 . 12 . 6 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr. 

SERIE 1 100 m. 200 m. 

1. Karin Brienesse Orca 69-377 1. 01.95 2.08.04 
2. Baukj e Wiersma Orca 70-308 1.01.9 2.07.91 
3. Il1se Oegema Dedemsvaart AC 67-026 1. 02.48 2.10.23 
4. Diana v.d. Plaats Zwemlust/den H 71-354 1. 01.92 2.07.82 
5 . Ingrid Moers M.Z.P.C. 67-221 1.02.51 2.08.37 

23. 100 m. vlinderslag heren 

N.R. Frank Drost 54.27 I N.A.R. Robert Verbeek 57.6 

Baan Naam Vereniging Startnr. 

SERIE 1 50 m. 

2. Harrie Linders De Dolfijn 70-318 29.06 
3. Johan Remmits P .S.V. 62-277 27.43 
4. Arthur de Rouw V.Z.C.-Erika 67- 628 28 . 14 
5. Patriek Braam De Stormvogel 68-323 27.90 

SERIE 2 

1. Maurice v.d. Berge Zian/Vitesse 69-381 26.55 
2. John Machielsen Daphnia 68-217 26.52 

3. Gérard de Kort H.P.C. 63-279 26.33 

4. Er ik Ran Zian/Vitesse 67-474 25.39 

5. Henk Tempelman Z.P.A. 68-agv 28.22 

24. 200 m. wisselslag pers. dames 

N.R. Mildred Muis 2.15.99 / N.A.R. Mildred Muis 2.19.09 

Baan Naam 

SERIE 1 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Petra Hillenius 
Barbara de Wit 
Hanneke de Jong 
Danielle Veenhuizen 

SERIE 2 

1. Linda Oegema 
2. Brigitte v.d. Lans 
3 . Mildred Muis 
4. Marianne Muis 
5 . Saskia v . d. Kolk 
6 . Alexandra Worm 

Vereniging 

H.P.C. 
Zeeschuimers 
V.Z.C.-Erika 
Dedemsvaart AC 

Dedemsvaart AC 
H.P.C. 
Dedemsvaart AC 
Dedemsvaart AC 
Z.P.A . 
H . P.C . 

Startnr. 

68-511 
72-151 
71-629 
72-141 

69-085 
68-462 
68-120 
68-119 
67-453 
69-402 

50 m. 

32.74 
32.58 
31.77 
31.21 

32 . 21 
31.45 
30.32 
30.71 
31.51 
32.43 

300 m. 400 m. 

3.14.89 4.22.21 
3.13.33 4.18.3 
3.18.42 4.26.23 
3.14.14 4.17.33 
3.15.77 4.24.45 

100 m. 

1.00.87 
59.55 V 

1. 00.28 
59.84 VI 

58 . 41 IV 
56.74 " III 
56.00 II 
55.75 I 

1. 00.44 

200 m. 

2.28.8 
2.26.35 
2.23.57 
2. 23.47 ti 

2.28.11 
2.22.70 III 

2.17.59 I 

2.19.34 II 

2 . 25.10 
2.25 . 98 

I I. 
II 

I 


